executed by the Parties unless it has been disapproved by the Agency Head pursuant to 5 USC 
7114(c). 

24-2 TERM OF THIS AGREEMENT. This Agreement shall remain in effect for three (3) years 
and shall renew for yearly periods on each anniversary date of the effective date thereafter, 
unless between one hundred and five (105) and sixty (60) calendar days prior to any such date 
either party gives written notice to the other of its desire to negotiate a new Agreement or 
amend or modify the Agreement. If such notice is given, this Agreement shall remain in full force 
and effect until the changes have been negotiated and approved.